(by others per Doc. No. 720510)
The Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SW1/4 NE1/4), the Northwest Quarter of the
Southeast Quarter (NW1/4 SE1/4), AND that part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest
Quarter (SE1/4 NW1/4) of Section Sixteen (16), Township One Hundred Forty-seven (147) North
of Range Forty-three (43) West described as follows: Commencing at the Southeast corner of
the SE1/4 NW1/4, Section Sixteen (16), Township One Hundred Forty-seven (147) North of
Range Forty-three (43) West, thence extending due West on the South boundary of said SE1/4
NW1/4, 52 rods, thence due North parallel to the West boundary of the said SE1/4 NW1/4, a
distance of 59 rods to the Public Highway, thence in a Northeasterly direction along said